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PRINCIPALS

[] HEALY BENDER PATTON & BEEN
Jacob A. Been

David A, Healy

. A R C H | T E C T S Clifford A, Bender
4040 Helene Avenue, Naperville, lllinois 60564 T 630.904.4300 SENIOR ARCHITECTS

W www.healybender.com Scoftt A. Rihel

Jody A. Woodley

May 9, 2025

Re: 2024 Renovation Work
Crete Elementary School
Crete, lllinois
Project No. 9-2923-57

Ladies and Gentlemen,

This electronic DocuSign envelope contains Certificate for Payment No. 6 (Final) from Reed Construction,
General Contractor for the above referenced project, for material and labor completed through the pay
period listed. Our office has reviewed the amounts requested and has certified the amounts. We advise
processing of payment to Reed Construction, for the amount certified on the G702 form, attached.

Also enclosed are the Contractor’s lien waivers. Due to their legal nature, our office has not verified that the
information contained therein is complete or accurate nor do we maintain copies of the lien waivers.

Because of recent changes to the Prevailing Wage Act, monthly certified payroll reports are now being
submitted electronically by the Contractor to the Department of Labor portal. Should you have any questions
about this change, please contact the lllinois Department of Labor.

Should you have any questions, please contact the office of the Architect.

Very truly yours,

EALY BENDER PATTON & BEEN ARCHITECTS

David G. Patton, AIA, NCARB, LEED AP BD+C

DGP/kef

encl.
H:\Yellow\Yellow23\23057\23057 2025-05-09 CP6 (Final) Letter.docx
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER: Crete-Monee Community Unit School District PROJECT: 2024 Renovation Work APPLICATION NO.: 08 Distribution to:
201-U, Board of Education Crete Elementary School PERICD TO: 9/30/2024
680 West Exchange Sireet Crete, Illinois PROJECT NO.: 70747
PO NUMBER: 9-2923-57
FROM CONTRACTOR:  Reed Construction VIA ARCHITECT: Healy Bender Patton & Been Architec CONTRACT DATE:  1/24/2024
600 W. Jackscn Blvd., &th Floor 4040 Helene Avenue INVOICE #:
Chicago, Hiinois 60661 Naperville, Hlinois 60564
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $815,946.00
2. Net change by Change Orders 5$66,074.42
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+ 2) $882,020.42
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $882,020.42
{Colulmn G on Continuation Sheet)
5. RETAINAGE:
a.  .00% of Completed Work $C.00
{Column D + E on Continuation Sheet)
b.  0.00% of Stored Material $0.00
{Column F on Continuation Sheet)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + Sb or $0.00
Total in Column | of Continuation Sheet)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $882,020.42
{Lines 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line & from prior Certificate) $849,638.60

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

{Line 3 less Line 6) $0.00

$32,381.82

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Apglication for Payment has been
completed in accordznce with the Contraci Documents, that all amounts have been paid
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Date: 9/30/2024

CONTRALT! O%Reed Censtruction
By: { AT~

State of: Hlincis
County of: Cook
Subscribed a p,d{worn to before me this 30th y
i 4 FFICIAL
Notary Public: l;é- );——— g JENNI K HUBER

My commissiof gxpires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in $80,766.42 $0.00

previous months by Owner

Total approved this Month {514,592.00}

TOTALS 580,766.42 (514,692.00}

NET CHANGES by Change Order $66,074.42

ARCHITECT}'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Cantract Bocurments, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractoris
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED ... .. ... . ... iiirriiincnncnnannnennann $32,381.82

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 5/1158/2075

{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial ail figures
on Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount
certified.)

ARCHITECTEAT Bender Patton & Been Architects
MW 5/9/2025
By: Date:

This Sertifrissretmegotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. [ssugnce, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Gwner or Contractor under this Contract.

A e -
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CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 2024 Renovation Work
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO: 056
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 8/30/2024
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 9/30/2024
Use Column | en Contracis where varfable retainage for line ttems may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 70747
A B C D E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCETO RETAINAGE
PRESENTLY | COMPLETED (G/C) FINISH (C-G)
'LE)“_A DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scti?SEED PREVIOUS | L. cpeoion STORED | AND STORED
APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) {D+E+F}
o1 SP Taping/Painting 15,813.64 19,499.64 {3,686.00}) 15,814 100% - -
02 Temporary Barvicades 20,947.00 20,947.00 - 20,947 100% - -
03 Salvage 7,693.00 7,693.00 - 7,693 100% - -
04 Demolition 23,448.00 23,448.00 - 23,448 100% - -
05 Cast-In-Place Concrete 7,000.00 7,000.00 - 7,000 100% - -
06 Structural Metal Framing 4,000.00 4,000.00 - 4,000 100% - -
07 Rough Carpentry 5,226.04 5,226.04 - 5,226 100% - -
08 Roofing/Siding 4,000.00 4,000.00 - 4,000 3100% - -
0g Doars & Frames 3,490.00 3,450.00 - 3,450 100% - -
10 Drywall/Ceilings 9,218.00 9,218.00 - 9,218 100% - -
i1 Tiling 10,000.00 10,000.00 - 10,000 100% - -
i2 Acoustical Ceilings 2,968.00 2,968.00 - 2,968 100% - -
13 Carpeting 187,954.00 187,954.00 - 187,954 100% - -
14 Terrarzo Flooring 58,541.00 59,541.60 - 58,541 100% - -
15 Painting & Coating 186,975.00 183,289.00 3,686.00 186,975 100% - -
16 HVAC 116,950.00 116,950.00 - 116,850 100% - -
17 Electrical 72,128.00 72,128.00 - 72,128 100% - -
18 Misc Labor 36,716.32 51,408.32 {14,652.00) 36,716 100% - -
19 General Conditions 47,120.00 44,764.00 2,356.00 47,120 100% - -
20 Insurance 8,183.22 8,183.22 - 8,183 100% - -
21 Overhead & Profit 25,784.20 28,784.20 - 29,784 100% - -
22 P&P Bonds 8,115.00 8,115.00 - 8,115 100% - -
23 Masonry 11,100.00 13,100.0C - 11,100 100% - -
24 Roofing 3,650.00 3,650.00 - 3,650 100% - -
Totals 882,020.42 894,356.42 (12,336.00) 882,020.42 100.00% - -
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CONSENT OF SURETY
TO FINAL PAYMENT
AIA Document G707

Bond No. 4898999

OWNER
ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
SURETY
OTHER

ooogoo

TO OWNER:
{Name and address)

Crete-Monee Community Unit School District 201-U, Board of Education
690 West Exchange Street
Crete, IL 60417

PROJECT:
(Neme and addyesy)

2024 Renovation Work Crete Elementary School

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

CONTRACT FOR:

CONTRACT DATED: January 24, 2024

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the

fingert name and address of Surety)

Great American Insurance Company
301 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202

on bond of

{Insert name and address of Contracior)

Reed Construction
600 W. Jackson Blvd., Ste. 800
Chicago, IL 60661

, SURETY,

, CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment o the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of

any of its obligations 1o
{insert name avd address of Owrner}

Crete-Monee Community Unit School District 201-U, Board of Education

690 West Exchange Street
Crete, IL 60417

as set forth in said Surety’s bond.

., OWNER,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: December 5, 2024

finser] in wyiting the month foliowed by the muoneric dave and year.)

Attest:
(Seal): Aléxadra/Sartori  \_/

Great American Insurance Company
(Steretyy

o e Foaitloy o

(Signature of avborized representative)

William Reidinger Attorney-in-Fact

{Printed icime el titde}

G707—1834
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GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET ® CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 ® 513-369-5000 ® FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by

this power of attorney is not more than 1
Bond No. 4898999
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWALLMEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under
and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below its true and lawful attorney-in-
fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, the specific bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship referenced
herein; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond. undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed
the limit stated below. The bond number on this Power of Attorney must match the bond number on the bond to which it is attached or it is invalid.

Name Address Limit of Power

William Reidinger 20 N Martingale Rd, Suite 100 $100,000,000.00

Schaumburg, IL 60173
principal: Reed Construction
Obligee: Crete-Monee Community Unit School District 201-U, Board of Education

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate
officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 5th day of December, 2024.

Altest GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
(- :
. B /ﬂé (71
Assistant Secretary Divisional Senior Vice President
STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss: MARK VICARIO (877-377-2405)
On this 5th day of December , 2024 .before me personally appeared MARK VICARIO, to me known,

being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American
Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the
said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto
by like authority.

SUSAN A KOHORST

Notary Public

State of Ohio Qi % M
My Comm. Expires

May 18, 2025

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company
by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice
Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or move Attorneys-in-Fact io execute on behalf of the Company,
as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and
the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment ar any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the
Company may be affived by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship,

or other written obligation in the nature thereof. such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such
officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and
the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

% 5

Assistant Secretary

Signed and sealed this 5th day of December, 2024.

S1194E (05/20)
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Ilinois
Cook
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SWORN STATEMENT

The undersigned, Shen Krizic, being first duly sworn, an oath deposes and says that she Is Project Accountant | of Reed Construction that has a
contract with Crete-Monee Community Unit School District, Owner, for the fellowing described premises in said county, to wit:

2024 Rencvatlon Work, Crete Elementary School, Crete, lllinois

That for the purpose of said contract, the folloewling persons have been contracted with, and have furnished, or are furnishing and are preparing
materials fer, and have done or are dolng |abor on said improvement, That there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set for
materials and labor as stated. That this statement is made to sald owner for the purpose of procuring from said owner Partial Payment on said
contract, and is a full, true and complete statement of all such persons, and of the amaunts paid, due and to become due them.

Name and Address Description of Work Amount of Net Amount Net Amount Balance to

Subcontract of Previous of This Become Due
Payments Payment

REED CGNSTRUCTION SP Taping/Painting 15,813.64 18,524.66 (2,711.02)

REED CONSTRUCTION Temporary Barricades 20,947.00 19,899.65 1,047.35

REED CONSTRUCTION Salvage 7,693.00 7,308.35 384.65

SLATE DEMOLITION . Demclition 23,448.00 22,275.60 1,172.40

DUCO CONSTRUCTION Cast-In-Place Concrete 7,000.00 6,650.00 350.00

BRIDGEPQRT STEEL SALES Structural Metal Framing 4,000.00 3,800.00 200.00

REED CONSTRUCTION Rough Carpentry 5,226.04 4,964.74 261.30

REED CONSTRUCTION Roofing/Siding 4,000,00 3,800.00 200.00

REED CONSTRUCTION Doors & Frames 3,490.00 3,315.50 174.50

REED CONSTRUCTION Drywall/Ceilings 2,218.00 8,757.10 460,90

ROGCK RIVER VALLEY FLOORING Tillng 10,000.00 9,500.00 500.00

REED CONSTRUCTION Acoustical Ceilings 2,968.00 2,819.60 148.40

COMMERCIAL CARPET CONSULTANTS Carpeting 187,954.0C 178,556.30 9,397.70

MENCONI TERRAZZO Terrazzo Flooring 55,541.00 56,563.95 2,977,05

ASCHER BROS, CO., INC Painting & Coating 186,975.00 174,124.55 12,850.45

SHERMAN MECHANICAL, INC, HVAC 116,950.00 111,102.50 5,847.50

CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS CORP. Electrical 72,128.00 68,521.60 3,606.40

REED.CONSTRUCTION Misc Labor 36,716.32 48,837.90 {12,121.58)

REED CONSTRUCTION General Conditions 47,120.00 42,525.80 4,594,20

REED CONSTRUCTION Insurance 8,183.22 7,774.06 409,16

REED CONSTRUCTION Overhead & Profit 29,784.20 28,294.89 1,489.21

REED CONSTRUCTION P&P Bonds 8,115.00 7,709.25 405,75

JOE'S MASONRY Masonry 11,100.00 10,545.00 555.00

RAM SERVICES Roofing 3,650.00 3,467.50 182,50

Totals 882,020,42 849,638.60 32,381.82 -

Amount of Original Contract 815,946.00 Waork Completed To Date 882,020.42

Extras to Contract 80,766.42 Less Retainage -

Total Contract and Extras 896,712,42 Nat Amount Earned 882,020.42

Credits To Contract {14,692.00) Net Previgusly Invoiced 849,638.60

Adjusted Total Contract 882,020.42 Net Amount This Payment 32,381.82

Balance To Become

Due

It is understood that the total amount paid to date plus the amount requested in this application shall nat exceed 100% of the cost of worl
completed to date, 1agree to furnish Walvers of Lien for all materials under my contract when demanded.

Signed: ﬂf\)(/‘f\, iW’%z—/

Shen Krizic

Title: Project Accountant |

Subscribed and swern to before me Zﬂh day of September, 2024

Notary Publit: v My commission expires:

C @/\"\/Lﬂ""’

OFFICIAL SEAL

JENNI K HUBER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 5/19/2025
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FINAL WAIVER QF LIEN

STATE OF
COUNTY OF

lllincls
Coolk

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has heen employed by Crate-Monhee Community Unit School District

to furnish 2024 Renovation Work
for the premises known as 2024 Renovation Work, Crete Elementary School, Crate, lllinois
of which Crete-Monee Community Unit School District Is the Owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of  Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighty One Dollars and Eighty Two Cents

32,381,82 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
do(es) hereby waive and release any and all fien or claim of, or right ta, lien, under the statutes of the State of lliinols, relating to
mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premisas, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures,
apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to bacome due from the Cwner, on account
of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished at any time hereafter by the undersigned for the
above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE: September 30, 2024 COMPANY NAME Reed Construction

ADDRESS 600 W, jackson Blvd, , 8th Floor., Chicago IL 60661

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

Shean

rese WWGM FuLoapud

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF illinois
COUNTY OF Cook
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned {(Name) Shen Krizic being duly sworn, deposes and that

he or she is (Position}

Praject Accountant |

of {Company Name)

Reed Construction

centractor furnlshing

2024 Renovation Work

located at 2024 Renovation Worle, Crete Elementary School, Crete, lllinocis
owned by Crete-Monee Community Unit School District
That the total amount of the contract Including extras® s 882,020 on which he or she has received payment of
S 849,639 prior to this payment, That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and

that there 1s no clalm either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers, That the following are the names of all parties who
have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts for specific portions of sald work or for material
entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentiohed include all labor

and material required to complete said wark according to plans and specifications:

Name and Address Bescription of Work Amount of | Net Amount [Net Amount This| Balance to
Subcontract Previcus Payment Become Due

REED CONSTRUCTION SP Taping/Painting $15,813.64 18,524.65 (2,711.02) -
REED} CONSTRUCTION Temporary Barricades $20,947.00 19,899.65 1,047.35 -
REED CONSTRUCTION Salvage $7,693.00 7,308.35 384,65 -
SLATE DEMOLITION Demolition $23,448.00 22,275.60 1,172.40 -
DUCO CONSTRUCTION Cast-In-Place Concrete $7,000.00 6,650.00 350.00 -
BRIDGEPGRT STEEL SALES Structural Metal Framing $4,000.00 3,800.00 200.00 -
REED CONSTRUCTION Rough Carpentry 55,226.04 4,564.74 261.30 -
REED CONSTRUCTION Rocfing/Siding 54,000.00 3,800.00 200.00 -
REED CONSTRUCTION Daors & Frames 3,490.00 3,315.50 174.50 -
REED CONSTRUCTION Drywall/Cellings 9,218.00 8,757,10 460.90 -
ROCK RIVER VALLEY FLOORING Tiling 10,000.00 9,500.00 500.00 -
REED CONSTRUCTION Acoustical Ceilings 2,968.00 2,819.60 148.40 -
COMMERCIAL CARPET CONSULTANTS| Carpeting 187,954.00 178,556.30 9,397.70 -
MENCONI TERRAZZO Terrazzo Flooring 59,541.00 56,563.95 2,977.05 -
ASCHER BROS, CO., INC Painting & Coating 186,975,00 1.74,124.,55 12,850.45 -
SHERMAN MECHANICAL, INC. HVAC 116,950.00 111,102.50 5,847.50 -
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CURRENT COMMUNICATIONS CORP. | Electrical 72,128.00 68,521,60 3,606.40 -
REED CONSTRUCTION Misc Laber 36,716.32 48,837.90 (12,121.58) -
REED CONSTRUCTION General Conditions 47,120.00 42,525.80 4,594.20 -
REED CONSTRUCTION Insurance 8,183.22 7,774.06 409.16 -
REED CONSTRUCTION Overhead & Profit 28,784.20 28,294,99 1,489.21 -
REED CONSTRUCTION P&P Bonds 8,115.00 7,709.25 405,75 -
JOE'S MASONRY Masonry 11,100.00 10,545.00 555.00 -
RAM: SERVICES Roofing 3,650.00 3,467.50 182.50 -

Totals 882,020.42 849,638.60 32,381.82 -

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there Is nothing due cr to become due to any person for material,
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

SIGNED THIS 30th DAY OF September, 2024
SIGNATURE SM[\ A%
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN
TO BEFQRE ME THiS 30th DAY OF . September, 2024
SIGNATURIi__.,.»l 4N LT }\4‘_’—) .
(-——/ﬁote{ry #gn#re & Seal

OFFICIAL SEAL
JENNI K HUBER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINCIS

MY COMMISSION EXRIRES: 519/2025

e
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TO OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 4 Distribution to:
REED CONSTRUCTION CRETE ES - OWNER
600 W. JACKSON 435 NORTH STREET [ ]ArRcHITECT
CHICAGO, IL 60661 CRETE, IL 60417 PERIOD TO: September 30, 2024 [ X |CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: '

Slate Demolition Slate Project #: SD24-0067

1700 Parkes Dr GC PROJECT #: 70747

Broadview, IL 60155

CONTRACT FOR: Selective Demolition CONTRACT DATE: April 12,2024
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below. in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by

the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now duc,
Gl S

OFFICIAL SEAL
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM S OSTIO0  KATHAYN e o liunols
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 8,382.00 CONTRACTOR: SLATE DEMOLITION LLC {f{ SG%akF  commission No. 989630
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) s 27,639.00 7/ MyCommiasion Sxpiies
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO S~ 7344800 ' = aLUULLLE
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: W 4 Date: 0.4 2024

5. RETAINAGE:

a. 0 % ofCompleted Work - s 0.00 State of: ILJANOIS 0 of: COOK
(Column D + E on G703) K Subs¢riped and sworn to before me this ay of ‘
b. 0 % of Stored Material S

Notary Public: KATHRYN M DZIEDZIC

(Column F on G703) My Commission expires: AAPRIL 17, 2028
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) S 0.00 3 . X
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 23,448.00 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site q d the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owne oThe best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 22,275.60 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 1,172.40 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 0.00
(Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED........... $
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
in previous months by Owner $4,191.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month $4,191.00 $0.00 By: Date:
TOTALS $8,382.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heren. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $8,382.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 -'Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.
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L N

CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 4
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 10/04/24
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 09/30/24
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED 'WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE [ FROM PREVIOUS [ THIS PERTOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOTIN TO DATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
1 |Selective Demo Base $19.257.00 $19,257.00 $0.00 $19,257.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
2 |Change Order #1 $4,191.00 $4,191.00 $0.00 $4,191.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $23,448.00 $23,448.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,448.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
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Duco Construction Progress Billing

21649 S. Moni Dr.
New Lenox IL 60541
630-324-6219

Application: 4
Period: 09/30/2024

Owner: Reed Construction Job Location: Crete Elementary School
600 W. Jackson Blvd. 435 North Street
8th Floor Crete IL 60417

Chicago IL 60440

Application For Payment On Contract

Original Contract..........ccccceeiiiieennciiierenennn. 7,000.00
Net Change by Change Orders................ 0.00
Contract Sum to Date.......cueeeeeececirinireennns 7,000.00
Total Complete to Date........ccceeeeuuuennnnnnnn. 7,000.00
Total Retained.........ccoeveiieriieeniirencreeenns 0.00
Total Earned Less Retained..........ccceeveun. 7,000.00
Less Previous Billings.........ccccccceevennneeeen. 6,650.00
Current Payment Due........cccccevvueieennnnns 350.00
Balance on Contract........c.cccoveeeniirirenennnn. 0.00

Contractor's Certification of Work

The undersigned contractor certifies that, to the best of the contractor's
knowledge, the work on the above named job has been completed in
accordance with the plans and specifications to the level of completion
indicated on the attached schedule of completion.

10
Contractor: . Date: /? /}0@/

Terms: Invoices are due and payable 30DY from the date of invoice. All overdue amounts will be charged a service charge of

0.00 % perannum. Please make checks payable to: Duco Construction

Thank you for your prompt payment.
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PROGRESS BILLING

Schedule of Work Completed

Application: 4

Period: 09/302024

Description of Work Scheduled Changes Contract Previous Current Comp. Stored Mat. Total Comp. % Balance Retained
2000.000 Demolition 1,3565.00 1,355.00 1,3565.00 1,355.00 100.00
3500.000 Sitework 5,645.00 5,645.00 5,645.00 5,645.00 100.00
Totals: 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

7,000.00 100.00

Page 2 of 2
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G 702
FILE NUMBEKR: Ub1Z

TO (OWNER): PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: #3 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Reed Construction Crete - Monee
PERIOD FROM: 9/1/2024 OWNER
TO: 9/30/2024 ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
FROM (GONTRACTOR): VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
. Bridgeport Steel Sales, Inc. PROJECT NO.:
e ’ 2730 S. Hillock Ave. Chicago, IL 60608
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE:
CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
The present status of the account for this Contract is as follows:
Change Order Approved Additions Deductions ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM.......... $8,000
in previous months by NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS ($4,000)
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE.....uiieeeeeereeeeeere e eaeeaeees $4,000
Number Date Approved
TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE.................... $4,000
RETAINAGE:
A. Completed Contract $ -
B. Stored Material $ -
TOTAL RETAINAGE: :iviviscii it sttt ntissainst v $ -
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.......ccccociiiiiiiiiiiiirenns $ 4,000.00
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT................ 3 3,800.00
TOTALS $0.00
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS CURRENT PAYMENTBUE:....fiivii e ivesibtetiniodenbosiovisien $ 200.00
Balance Due
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance State of: ILLINOIS County of: COOK
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by him for Work which "
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that Subscribed and swérn to before me this { =2 dayof  Sept. 2024

payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: m _
P&ent

By: Willie J. Conral

9120724

ol JA A
i Trb,. <o AR
y Commﬁgﬂ| kP'fes»{ﬂp it lhinois

L

Commissi M 132248
My Comemission t v+ - March 27,2028

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the date
comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that the Work has
progressed to the point indicated; that to the best accordance with the Contract Documents;
and that the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED..c.c.cusisiiviasiiviaesiaisisasssiin

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the $ )
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are
without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT * MAY 1983 EDITION * AIA * 1983

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

702 - 1983
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCUMENT G703

PAGE 1 OF 1

AlA Document G702, APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed Certification is attached. In tabulation

APPLICATION NUMBER:

below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column | Crete - Monee APPLICATION DATE: 9/30/2024
on Contracts where variable retainage for Line items may apply. PERIOD FROM: 9/1/12024
TO: 9/30/2024
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B C D E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED
TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED FROM MATERIALS COMPLETED BALANCE
NO. OF WORK VALUE PREVIOUS THIS PRESENTLY AND STORED % TO FINISH RETAINAGE
APPLICATIONS PERIOD STORED TO DATE
(D +E) (NOTIND CR E) (D+E+F) (GIC) (C-G)
2 roof frames $8,000 $8,000 $0 $0 $8,000 100% $0 $0
Co1 Credit for frames ($4,000) ($4,000) $0 $0 ($4,000) 100% $0 §0
TOTALS $4,000 $4,000 $0 $0 $4,000 100% $0 $0
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Page 1 of 1
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 ey
TO CONTRACTOR: PROJECT: CRETE ELEM SCHOOL APPLICATION NO: 4 Distribution to:
REED CONSTRUCTION 435 NORTH ST x |OWNER
600 W JACKSON BLVD 8TH FLR CRETE, IL ARCHITECT
CHICAGO, IL PERIOD TO: 30-Sep-24 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
ROCK RIVER VALLEY FLOORING
750 N MADISON CONTRACT #: 70747-07
ROCKFORDIL 61107
CONTRACT FOR: CERAMIC TILE WORK CONTRACT DATE: 09-Apr-24

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 10,000.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) $ $ 10,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) $ 10,000.00
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5 % of Completed Work $ 0.00
(Column D + E on G703, excluding "store credit")
b. % of Stored Material $
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b orTotal in Column I of G703) $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 10,000.00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 9,500.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 500.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 0.00
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS ~ DEDUCTIONS |
Total changes approved

in previous months by Owner

Total approved this Month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Order

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:
B,;;/—:\’Q

| —y

W MO T AT GO

MARGARET M ROMAN
Official Seal

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3
Notary Public:

=Ll c K ;

My Commission expi(gs: / )

il e
ARCHITECT'S CERTIEICATE BOR-PAYMENT: 21 12, 2027 §
In accordance with the Contract Documents, Hased On on-site observaiions and the data
comprising the application, the Architect states to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,the
quality of the Work is in substantial accordance with the Contract Documents, and the
Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT indicated.

(Attach explanation if amount indicated differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount approved.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT indicated is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner
or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1982 EDITION - AlA - ©1992
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292
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Page 1 of 1
CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 4
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 30-Sep-24
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 30-Sep-24
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. OWNER'S CONTRACT NO: CRETE ELEM SCHOOL
A B C D E F G H I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G=0C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G) RATE})
(D+E) (NOT IN TODATE
D OR E) (D+E+F)
QUARRY TILE WORK
LABOR $6.,500 $6,500 $0 $6,500 | 100.0%
TILE AND SETTING MATERIALS $3.500 $3,500 $0 $3,500 100.0%
GRAND TOTALS $10,000 $10,000 $0 $0 $10,000 100.0% $0 $0
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the Licensee a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
AlA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1892 EDITION - AlA - ©1982 G703-1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20008-5232
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES
TO PROJECT: APPLICATION NO.: Distribution to:
Reed Consiruction Crete ES 5 [ |ownER

600 W. Jackson Blvd., 8th Floor 435 North Street PERIOD TO: . ARCHITECT
Chicago, IL. 60661-5625 Crete, IL. 60417 9/30/2024 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR VIA ARCHITECT: PROJECT NO:

Commercial Carpet Consultants, Inc. Healy Bender Patton & Been 70749

893 Industrial Drive, Elmhurst, IL 60126

CONTRACT FOR: Flooring 183463
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract, The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,

Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is attached. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been

completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM (Estimate) $140,680.00 payments received from the O and that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. Net change by Change Orders $47,274 00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1+i- 2} $187,954.00 CONTRACTOR: Comercia
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $187,954.00
{Column G on G703) ? 3& J‘/
5. RETAINAGE: By: Date: « e
a.__0_ % of Completed Work 3 -
{Colurmn D + E on G703) State of: llinms  County of: DuPage
b _ 0 % of Stored Material Subscribed a \7om before me t Hay of Septe bq:'. 2024 CEIIQ:S:.CLA[F\;I%PE(’EET
{Column F on G703) Notary Public! ';
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or My Commission expires: - b NIOJ:ARGQYE ;U"BSLS'CQ I-ISET:A:ETIEE EOSF,Q'L:L: ;NE ,O= 'ES
Total in Column | of G703) $0.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ¢uanmmnnnrmannanaassmannsand
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $187,954.00 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 less Line § Total) comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT $178,556.30 Architect's knowledge, infarmation and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $9,397.70 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $0.00
{Lire 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED.........cccooevrannnee. $
{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Application and on the Conlinuation Sheel that are changed to conform with the amount cerlified.)
Total changes approved ARCHITECT:
in previous months by Owner $47.274.00 By: Date;
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
TOTALS $47,274.00 $0.00 Confractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $47,274.00 $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
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CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE 2 OF 2
AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 5
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 9/30/24
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 9/30/24
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. PROJECT NO: 70749
A B C D E F G H |
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (GIC) TO FINISH
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C-G)
(D+E) (NOT IN D ORE) TO DATE
(D+E+F)
1 Unit A,C&D
2 |Vinyl/Resilient Material $ 24,201.76 | $ 24,201.76 $ 24,201.76 100%]| $
3 |Vinyl/Resilient Installation $ 20,466.00 | $ 20,466.00 $ 20,466.00 100%| $
4 |Floor Prep $ 12,204.00 | $ 12,204.00 $ 12,204.00 100%]| $
5 Gym Floor
6 |Vinyl/Resilient Material $ 42,974.24 | $ 42,974.24 $ 42,974.24 100%]| $
7 |Vinyl/Resilient Installation $ 22,740.00 | $ 22,740.00 $ 22,740.00 100%]| $
8 |Floor Prep $ 9,000.00 | $ 9,000.00 $ 9,000.00 100%| $
9 [|Line Painting $ 8,394.00 | $ 8,394.00 $ 8,394.00 100%| $
10 Submittals $ 100.00 | $ 100.00 $ 100.00 100%]| $
11 Mobilization $ 500.00 | $ 500.00 $ 500.00 100%]| $
12 Closeouts $ 100.00 | $ 100.00 $ 100.00 100%]| $
13 |[OCO #1 $ 39,497.00 | $ 39,497.00 $ 39,497.00 100%| $
14 [OCO#2 $ 1,270.00 | $ 1,270.00 $ 1,270.00 100%| $
15 |[OCO#3 $ 6,507.00 | $ 6,507.00 $ 6,507.00 100%| $
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
TOTAL $ 187,954.00 | $ 187,954.00 | $ - - $ 187,954.00 100%| $ -
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AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 1 of 2
TO (OWNER): Reed Construction PROJECT: Crete Elementary School APPLICATION NO: 5 DISTRIBUTION
600 W Jackson Blvd 435 North Street : TO:
Chicago, IL 60661 Crete, IL 60417 FERIDD:TC: 3020 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Menconi Terrazzo LLC VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
248 James St PROJECT NO: 70747
Bensenville, IL 60106
CONTRACT FOR: MT20241756 CONTRACT DATE:

R A ' The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
CONT ) CTOR S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Continuation Sheet, AIA Type Document is attached. Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due,
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM .. .................. 3 52,750.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders ................ $ 6,791.00 : Menconi Terrazzo LLC
248 James St
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+2)........... $ 59,541.00 Bengenyille, IL 60
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE ... ... $ 59,541.00 / : A q 30/;'(/{
7 4
5. RETAINAGE:
f:
a. 0.00 % of Completed Work $ 0.00 =St I
———————————— County of: DuPage
b. 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00 Subscribed and
; : Official Seal
Total retainage (Line5a+5b).................... $ 0.00 Notary PUb KIMBERLY A S;Tou
Notary Public, State of Illinois
1 - e Commissi
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . ............. $ 59,541.00 ¥ Lommission Expires June 20. 2028
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) ARCH'TECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data com-
; y P prising the above application, the Architect certifies to owner that to the best of the Architect's
{line & oo PROK CRIRRAISY < o st ox wn sne ox was s 5 86,9655 knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,the quality of the work
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ..... ....... v, $ 2.977.05 is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
Li Li
(Line 3 less Line 6) $___ 000 AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . . ... ... $
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
Tota! changes approved in ARCHITECT:
previous months by Owner 6,791.00 0.00 By: Date:
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
TOTALS 6,791.00 0.00 rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
NET CHANGES by Change Order 6,791.00
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AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 2 of 2
TO (OWNER): Reed Construction PROJECT: Crete Elementary School APPLICATION NO: 5 DISTRIBUTION
600 W Jackson Blvd 435 North Street . TO:
Chicago, IL. 60661 Crete, IL 60417 PERIOD TO: 9/30/2024 _ OWNER
_ARCHITECTY
_CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Menconi Terrazzo LL.C VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
248 James St PROJECT NO: 79747
Bensenville, IL 60106
CONTRACT FOR: MT20241756 CONTRACT DATE:
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED of, BALANCE RETAINAGE
1 Samples/Submittals 1,580.00 1,580.00 0.00 0.00 1,580.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
2 Terrazzo Labor 33,260.00 33,260.00 0.00 0.00 33,260.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
3 Terrazzo Materials 17,910.00 17.910.00 0.00 0.00 17,910.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
4 CO#1 6,781.00 6,791.00 0.00 0.00 6,791.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
REPORT TOTALS $59,541.00 $59,541.00 $0.00 $0.00 $59,541.00 100.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Chicago, IL 60618

Page 10of 3

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G702
TO: Reed Construction PROJECT 304N10 APPLICATION # 5 Distribution to:

600 West Jackson NAME AND CRETE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PERIOD THRU: 30-SEP-
Suite 500 LOCATION: 435 North St ' 30-SEP-24 | | OWNER
CHICAGO, IL 60661 Crete, IL 60417 PROJECT #S: 70747 [ ] ARCHITECT
DATE OF APPLICATION: 15-SEP-24 [x] CONTRACTOR

FROM: Ascher Brothers Co., Inc. DATE OF CONTRACT: 27-FEB-24

3033 W Fletcher St ARCHITECT: INVOICE NUMBER: 29170

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ]
j ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
E;ange Crders approved in previouz- H -
months by Owner $9,289.00 $0.00
7Total approved this month - $0.00 $0.607
R TOTALS $9,289.00 $0.00
' o NET CHANGES ' $9,289.00 -

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and believe the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for the Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein
is now due.

CONTRACTOR Ascher Brothers C

T

s /(;A\C ﬂ e (=30-2Y

Official Seal
JESSEQ DASCOL'A
Notary Public, State of Ilinois
Commission No. 9801_89 .
My Commission Expires April 5, 2028

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

CONTRACT AMOUNT SUM

-

2. Net Change by Change Orders ......... asrnsanrresiiisrens purersonse RETGE _$9,289.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LINE 1 +2) ..oovooeieoecee, $183,289.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE ..o $183,289.00
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a._ 0.00% of Completed Work B $0.00
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Material Stored ~3 T — SU£0
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Column | on G703) — 8000
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .....cooooivivioeoeeeeecren, R . $183,289.00
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ...o..co........ o _ $174,124.55
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE oo, . $9,164.45
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE o $0.00
(Line 3 minus Line 6)
State of: lllinois County of: Cook
Subscribed and sworn to before me this L 2P day of J%ﬂ 20¢ ?,

Notary Public:

My Commission Expi%

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the
data comprimising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information, and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED
(Attached explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights
of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
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Page 2 of 3
Ascher Brothers Co., Inc.
CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703
CONTRACT NAME: CRETE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL APPLICATION#: 5
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. CONTRACT NO: 70747 DATE OF APPLICATION: 15-SEP-24
LOCATION: 435 North St PERIOD THRU: 30-SEP-24
PROJECT #S:
INVOICE NUMBER: 29170
A A1l B C D E F G H |
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL o BALANCE
ITEM#| CODE | WORK DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED | pREvioUS | THouN o “{'QSETLABS AND SOomED | COMP. | compLETION ?EI,‘;',T;’;&‘;
AMOUNT | 'pERIODS ORE) o+e+F) | €/O | (c-q)
ORIGINAL CONTRACT
1 Spray Exposed Ceilings - Labor 450.00 450.00 0.00 450.00 100% 0.00 0.00
2 Spray Exposed Ceilings - Material 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 100% 0.00 0.00
3 Gyp Ceilings - Labor 4,350.00 4,350.00 0.00 4,350.00 100% 0.00 0.00
4 Gyp Ceilings - Material 400.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 100% 0.00 0.00
5 Bath Ceilings - Labor 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 100% 0.00 0.00
6 Bath Ceilings - Material 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 100% 0.00 0.00
7 Gyp Walls - Labor 56,700.00 56,700.00 0.00 56,700.00 100% 0.00 0.00
8 Gyp Walls - Material 7,800.00 7,800.00 0.00 7,800.00 100% 0.00 0.00
9 Gym Walls - Labor 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 100% 0.00 0.00
10 Gym Walls - Material 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 100% 0.00 0.00
11 Epoxy Painted Wallis - Labor 24,500.00 24,500.00 0.00 24,500.00 100% 0.00 0.00
12 Epoxy Painted Walls - Material 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 100% 0.00 0.00
13 Wood Columns - Labor 850.00 850.00 0.00 850.00 100% 0.00 0.00
14 Wood Columns - Material 150.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 100% 0.00 0.00
15 Wood Ceilings Beams - Labor 2,150.00 2,150.00 0.00 2,150.00 100% 0.00 0.00
16 Wood Ceilings Beams - Material 350.00 350.00 0.00 350.00 100% 0.00 0.00
17 Stain Ceilings - Labor 11,500.00 11,500.00 0.00 11,500.00 100% 0.00 0.00
18 Stain Ceilings - Material 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 100% 0.00 0.00
19 Painting Doors - Labor 3,450.00 3,450.00 0.00 3,450.00 100% 0.00 0.00
20 Painting Doors - Material 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.060 100% 0.00 0.00
21 Painting Frames - Labor 14,400.00 14,400.00 0.00 14,400.00 100% 0.00 0.00
22 Painting Frames - Material 750.00 750.00 0.00 750.00 100% 0.00 0.00
23 Painting Windows - Labor 1,425.00 1,425.00 0.00 1,425.00 100% 0.c0 0.00
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Ascher Brothers Co., Inc.
CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703
CONTRACT NAME: CRETE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL APPLICATION#: 5
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. CONTRACT NO: 70747 DATE OF APPLICATION: 15-SEP-24
LOCATION: 435 North St PERIOD THRU: 30-SEP-24
PROJECT #S:
INVOICE NUMBER: 29170
A A1l B ] D E F G H |
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL " BALANCE | o
MATERIALS | COMPLETED T
ITEM#| CODE WORK DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED AMOUNT AMOUNT (NOTIND | AND STORED COMP. | cOMPLETION]| (If Variable)
PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD (G/C)
AMOUNT PERIODS ORE) (D+E+F) (C-G)
24 Painting Windows - Material 75.00 75.00 0.00 75.00 100% 0.00 0.00
25 Painting Stairs - Labor 2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 100% 0.00 0.00
26 Painting Stairs - Material 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 100% 0.00 0.00
27 Painting Convectors - Labor 1,125.00 1,125.00 0.00 1,125.00 100% 0.00 0.00
28 Painting Convectors - Material 125.00 125.00 0.00 125.00 100% 0.00 0.00
29 Exterior Fascia Band and Soffit - Labor 11,500.00 11,500.00 0.00 11,500.00 100% 0.00 0.00
30 Exterior Fascia Band and Soffit - Material 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100% 0.00 0.00
31 Exterior Walls - Labor 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 100% 0.00 0.00
32 Exterior Walls - Material 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 100% 0.00 0.00
33 Exterior Raitings - Labor 800.00 900.00 0.00 900.00 100% 0.00 0.00
34 Exterior Railings - Material 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100% 0.00 0.00
Group Sub Total 174,000.00 174,000.00 0.00 174,000.00 0.00 0.00
SUB TOTAL 174,000.00 174,000.00 0.00 174,000.00 100% 0.00 0.00
CHANGE ORDERS
1 | CO-01 - CO #01/CO SPEC #1/ PCO #3R1/ PAINT ROOM 2,100.00| 2,100.00| 0.00| 2.100.00| 100% 0.00 I 0.00
49A WALLS AND EXPOSED CEILING
2 | CO-02 - CO #2/ AWA #53717 - CLASSROOMS: PATCH, 2,189.00| 2,189.00| 0.001 2,189.00| 100% 0.00 l 0.00
PRIME AND PAINT AREAS

3 CO-03 - CO #3/ PAINTING PREP 6,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 100% 0.00 0.00
Group Sub Total 9,289.00 9,289.00 0.00 9,289.00 0.00 0.00
SUB TOTAL 9,289.00 9,289.00 0.00 9,289.00 100% 0.00 0.00
FINAL TOTAL $183,289.00 $183,289.00 $0.00 $183,289.00 100% $0.00 $0.00
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO:REED ILLINOIS CORPORATION

PROJECT: 000240358 APPLICATION NO.: 4 Distribution to:

600 W JACKSON BLVD, 8TH FLR CRETE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PERIOD TO: Sep 30/24 OWNER O
435 NORTH STREET PROJECT NOS.: 70747 ARCHITECT O

CHICAGO, IL 60661 CONTRACTOR O
CRETE, IL 60417 CONTRACT DATE: Mar 13/24 FIELD O

FROM: Sherman Mechanical INVOICE NO: J022383 OTHER (]

CONTRACT FOR: HVAC IMPROVEMENTS 1075 Alexander Court

Cary, IL60013

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below,
in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet is attached.

knowledge, information and belief the Work covered by this Application
for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents,
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which
previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from
the Owner, and that current payment shown herein in now due.

CONTRACTOR: Sherman Mechanical

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM.......ccouveueann $108,500.00 .
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS........... $8,450.00 By: Date: 9/15/24
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +- 2).... $116,950.00 State : Illinois
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE...... $116,950.00 County of:
(Column G) Subscribed and sworn to before
5. RETAINAGE: me this 15th day of September, 2024
a. .00 % of Completed Work $0.00
(Columns D + E)
b. 10.00 % of Stored Material $0.00 OFFICIAL SEAL
(Column F) RACHEL LEE GREENE
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or $0.00 % NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Total in Column I).eeuueenennnennnnn Commission Ng. 983‘:)6414 2027
‘o issi ires December 14,
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE........... $116,950.00 §§tgg%m§ggiég-expires; My Commission EXpI0e

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

$111,102.50 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
’ .

In accordance with the Contract Document, based on on-site observations

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE................... r $5’847'50 and the data comprising this application, the Architect certifies to
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information
: : d belief the Work h r d indicated th uality of the Work
(Llne 3 less Line 6) $O .00 irsl ineaéiordarelceoviithaihgrggniizit gzc;?nerlm(t:z,eand (teh(e; éorlmt)x.{actor is

entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS AMOUNT CERTIFIED. ... ........ s

Tota} changes approved in (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied.

previous months by Owner 8,450.00 0.00 Initial all figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet

Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00 that are changed to conform to the amount Certified.)

TOTALS 8,450.00 0.00

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable
only to the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance
of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or
Contractor under this Contract.

| o)
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CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION NO.: 4 PERIOD TO: Sep 30/24
APPLICATION DATE: Sep 15/24 PROJECT NO.: 000240358
a B c D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE RETAINAGE
ITEM  DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED % TO (IF VARIABLE
NO. VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOT IN TO DATE (G / C) FINISH RATE)
(D + E) D OR E) (D+E+F) (C -6
CONTRACT
00010 SUBMITTALS & ENGINEERING 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 0.00 1500.00 100 0.00 0.00
00011 DEMOLITION 700.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 100 0.00 0.00
00012 EQUIPMENT 56200.00 56200.00 0.00 0.00 56200.00 100 0.00 0.00
00013 SHEETMETAL 15600.00 15600.00 0.00 0.00 15600.00 100 0.00 0.00
00014 PIPING 7600.00 7600.00 0.00 0.00 7600.00 100 0.00 0.00
00015 TEMPERATURE CONTROLS 22000.00 22000.00 0.00 0.00 22000.00 100 0.00 0.00
00016 INSULATION 1500.00 1500.00 0.00 0.00 1500.00 100 0.00 0.00
00017 LIFTS/CRANES 900.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 100 0.00 0.00
00018 START UP 2500.00 2500.00 0.00 0.00 2500.00 100 0.00 0.00
108500.00 108500.00 0.00 0.00 108500.00 100 0.00 0.00
ADDITIONS TO CONTRACT
09001 CO1l: OCO01, OCO02 PLUMBING WO 8450.00 8450.00 0.00 0.00 8450.00 100 0.00 0.00
8450.00 8450.00 0.00 0.00 8450.00 100 0.00 0.00

Total Contract 116950.00 116950.00 0.00 0.00 116950.00 100 0.00 0.00
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MFFLIVAITIVIN ANU CEKITIFIVATIUN FUK PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER: PROJECT: CRETE ES APPLICATION NC 4 Distribution to:
Crete-Monee CUSD 435 North Street OWNER

690 W. Exchange Street Crete, IL. 60417 ARCHITECT
Crete, Illinois 60417 PERIOD TO: 9/30/24 CONTRACTOR

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Current Communications & Electric Corp.
2600 W. 23rd Street

Broadview, IL 60155

CONTRACT FOR:

VIA ARCHITECT:

Electrical Work

PROJECT NOS: 70747

CONTRACT DATE  3/28/2024

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 72,128.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S 0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line [ + 2) $ 72,128.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 0.00
DATE  (Column G on G703) 72,128.00
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 0.00
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 0.00
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 72,128.00
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 68,521.60
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 3.606.40

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ . 0.00

(Line 3 less Line 6)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved $0.00
in previous months by Owner $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

By:

State of: [llinois §
Subscribed and sy 10
Notary Public: 7/ X —
My Commission &xpires: 7 2 b 'ublic - State of It

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT -
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data

comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the

Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... ) 3.606.40

(Atlach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified,)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance ol payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1992

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5282

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.
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CONTINUATION SHEET AI4 DOCUMENT G703

PAGE OF PAGES

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 4
Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 10/03/24
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 09/30/24
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 70747
A B C D | E F G i I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOCD PRESENTLY COMPLETED G+0C) TO FINISH (IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED AND STORED €-G) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E) (D+E+F)
1 |Electrical $61,928.00 $61,928.00 $0.00 $0.00 $61,928.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
2 [Material $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $0.00 §0.00 §10,200.00 100.00% $0.00 §0.00
3
4
5
6
GRAND TOTALS $72,128.00 $72,128.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,128.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity
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APPLICATIUN AND CEKITIFICATE FUR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO
TO OWNER: Reed Construction
600 W. Jackson Blvd PROJECT: Crete ES APPLICATION NO: 3
Chicago, IL 600661 435 North St., Crete, IL 60417 APPLICATION DATE: 10/4/2024
VIA ARCHITECT: PERIOD TO : 9/30/2024
CONTRACTOR: Joe's Masonry
383 Evergreen Ave PROJECT NO : 70747
Bensenville, IL 60106 CONTRACT DATE: 7/7/2024

CONTRACT FOR: Masonry

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet AIA G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's Knowledge, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payments has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the

Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-

1.ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .. .ivvviiennnnannnnnnns $3,000.00 ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. Net change by Change Orders. ................... $8,100.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE....... (Line1+/-2)....... $11,100.00 CONTRACTOR
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE............. $11,100.00 I @¥/
(Column G on G703) By: 4 DATE: 10/4/2024
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10% of Completed work $0.00 State of: Illinois P P o
(Columns D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworn to before ¢ OFFICIAL SEAL o
b. 10 % of Stored Material me this 4th day of October, 2024 KRISTIN CALZANTE
(Column F on G703) N % /4/@ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINCIS
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or Notary Public: /’(/-ﬁ) - o (}jovg'wsi'(o‘\l :?"P'M- 25
Total in Column I on G703 $0.00 My Commission expires: L{/ F /2y~ o
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE. ................. $11,100.00 ’
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT....... $10,545.00 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data -
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE. ........ccivviiinnnennnnn I $555.00 I Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
(Line 3 less Line 6) $0.00 AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .. S
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial ,
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ail figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to
Total changes approved in $5,800.00 confirm to the amount certified,)
previous months by Owner ($500.00) ARCHITECT:
Total approved this Month $2,800.00 By:
TOTALS $8,100.00 $0.00 |  This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-
NET CHANGES by Change Order :\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\N $8,1 00.00 tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner of Contractor under this Contract.
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CONTINUATION SHEET G703 PAGE TWO OF TWO
G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. APPLICATION NO: / 3

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION DATE:
PERIOD TO:

S0 (/4 [ 2oy
Wq/go/w}?,

A

ITEM
NO:

B

C

D | E

F

G H |

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

SCHEDULED
VALUE

WORK COMPLETED

MATERIALS

FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION THIS PERIOD

PRESENTLY
STORED
(NOT IN D OR E)

TOTAL
COMPLETED AND
STORED TO DATE % TO FINISH
(D+E+F) (G/C) (C-G)

BALANCE RETAINAGE
(IF VARIABLE

RATE)

Joe's Masonry Labor Cost

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,000.00 100% -

Joe's Masonry Submittal Cost

- #DIV/0! -

Joe's Masonry Insurance Cost

- #DIV/0! -

Joe's Masonry Mobilization Cost

- #DIV/0! -

Joe's Masonry Equipment Cost

- #DIV/0! -

Joe's Masonry Mock up

- #DIV/0! -

Change order

5,800.00

5,800.00

5,800.00 100% -

Change order

(500.00)

(500.00)

(500.00) 100% i

Change order

2,800.00

2,800.00

2,800.00 100% -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! - -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! -

5 #DIV/0! 2

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! d -

- #DIV/0! -

- #DIV/0! -

TOTALS

11,100.00

11,100.00 0.00

0.00

11,100.00{ #DIV/0! 0
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702

TO THE OWNER: CRETE Eo

PROJECT: CRETEL ES 70747-05

APPLICATION No.: 1
APPLICATION DATE: 8/27/2024
PERIOD FROM: 8/1/2024

PERIOD TO:%138/2024
FROM GENERAL REED CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
CONTRACT FOR: RAM Services
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICAT'ON FOR PAYM ENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belisf the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the ]
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 3,650.00 Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments
2. Net Change by Change Orders $ received t cfirrent payment shown herein is now due.
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) $ 3,650.00 CONARAZTOR . #
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 3,650.00 By: te / @ 7 / (9\ L/
(Column H on G703) State of: ( AAAAKY s
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworrifo before FICIAL SEAL
a. _5_% of Completed Work $ me this "g;y of © CHAVONDA T AR
(Column E + F on G703) Notary Public: Ocroted 2024 NOTARYC pn_ UBLIC, STATE 09 s
b. _10_% of Stored Material $ My Commission expires: iegi No. 9824
(Column G on G703) $ - CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 3,650.00 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) comprising this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the Owner
7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 3,467.50 that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
(Line & from prior Certificate) indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE |§ 182.5L| the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 182.50
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ - (Attach explanation if ‘amount certified differs from the amount applied for: Initial
(Line 3 less LineB) all figures on this Application and on the continuyation Sheet that changed to conform
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS to the amount certified.)
Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner 0.00
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00 ARCHITECT:
TOTALS 0.00 0.00 By: Date:
NET CHANGES by Change Order This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractol

named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without predjudice to any
rights of the Onwer or Contractor under this Contract.
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CONTINUATION SHEET

AIA DOCUMENT G703

(Instructions on reverse side)

PAGE 1 OF 4 PAGES.

Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
Use Column K on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

IRAM Services l

APPLICATION NUMBER: 5§
APPLICATION DATE: 8/27/2024
PERIOD FROM: 8/1/2024
PERIOD TO: 8/31/2024

B

Cc

D

E | F

G

J

K

ITEM
NO.

CONTRACTOR

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

CONTRACT AMOUNT

WORK COMPLETED

SCHEDULED
VALUE

OWNERS
GHANGE
ORDERS

ADJUSTED
TOTAL

FROM PREVIOUS
APPLICATION

THIS PERIOD

CONTRACT (E+F)

MATERIALS
PRESENTLY
STORED
(NOT IN
EORF)

TOTAL
COMPLETED
& STORED
TO DATE
(E+F+G)

%
(H/D}

BALANCE
TO FINISH
(D-H)

PREVIOUS
RETAINAGE

RETAINAGE
THIS
APPLICATION

TOTAL
RETAINAGE

Labor and taxes

roofing

3,650.00

3,650.00 3,650.00

3,650.00

100%

0 o NG RN S

-
o

s
ey

2
N

-
[

-
S

-
«

-
o

-
pee]

-
3

-
©

»n
e

nN
=

nN
[N

»
©

n
=

N
@

|

3,650.00

3,650.00 3,650.00

3,650.00

100%
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— " FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN Gy
Escrow #
COUNTY OF Cook
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by: REED CONSTRUCTION
to furnish : SELECTIVE DEMOLITION for the premises
known as: CRETE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CRETE ILLINOIS
of which: CRETE-MONEE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT is the owner.
The undersigned, for and in consideration of: ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO AND 40/100
(3 1,172.40_Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby

waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of I1linois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to
and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the
moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises,

*INCLUDING EXTRAS
DATE: 11/1/2024 COMPANY NAME: Slate Demolition LLC
5900 N. Landers Avenue, Chicago, IL
SIGNATURE AND TITLE: /P70 Principal
“ &S
* EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BO ND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.
L I I I I B O B A B R R R R R R R R R R R EEE e e E E R R R R N R R R R R RS A A
STATE OF L CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
8
COUNTY OF Cook
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, JOEL A SAUCEDO BEING DULY
SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE IS Principal OF Slate Demolition LLC
WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FURNISHING SELECTIVE DEMOLITION WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT CRETE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CRETE ILLINOIS i
OWNED BY CRETE-MONEE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $23,448.00 on which he has received
payment of: $22,275.60 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally

and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have
furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material
entering into the construction thereof and amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material
required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE | AMOUNT PAID| THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Slate Demolition SELECTIVE DEMOLITION $23,448.00 $22,275.60 $1,172.40 .00

5900 N. Landers Avenue, Chicago, IL

Labor Only. There is no material used on this project.
All labor is paid in full .
There is no rental equipment on this project.

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE $23,448.00 $22,275.60 $1,172.40 $0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor
or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

DATE: 11/1/2024 SIGNATURE:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS ! ;_ ;

* EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE D

ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT 2 " NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHRYN MARY DZIEDZIC
Notary Public, State of lllinois .

Commission No. 989630
My Commission Expires
April 17, 2028




Docusign Envelope ID: 18504969-041D-426C-BD4F-095611E57CFE

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF lllinois }
COUNTY OF Will }SS
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Reed Construction, Inc.
to furnish Concrete work
for the premises known as 70747-2024 Renovation Work-Crete Elementrary Crete, IL,
of which Crete-Monee Community Unit School District is the Owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Three hundred Fifty and 00/100
$350.00 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) upon receit of payment waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to
mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of all labor, services, material,
fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by or on behalf of the undersigned, for the above-
described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE 11/6/2024 COMPANY NAME Duco Construction Inc.
ADDRESS 21649 S. Moni Drive, New Lenox, IL 60451
SIGNATURE AND TITLE Eric Frasco President

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS{ BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF lllinois }
COUNTY OF Will }SS
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned (Name) Eric Frasco being duly sworn, deposes and that
he or she is (Position) President
of (Company Name) Duco Construction Inc. who is the
contractor furnishing Concrete work work on the building
located at Crete, IL,
owned by Crete-Monee Community Unit School District
That the total amount of the contract including extras is 7,000.00 on which he or she has received payment of
6,650.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material
or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the
amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and
specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE THIS BALANCE
NAMES WHAT FOR INCLDG EXTRAS* AMOUNT PAID PAYMENT DUE
Duco Construction Inc. Concrete work $7,000.00 $6,650.00 $350.00 $0.00

All material taken from fully paid stock and delivered to

the job site in our own trucks. All labor paid in full.

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* $7,000.00 $6,650.00 $350.00 $0.00
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work
of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

SIGNED THIS 6th DAY O November-2024

SIGNATURE Eric Frasco
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 7

TO BEFORE ME THIS 6th DAY OF November-2024
“EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO SIGNATURE

CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, J /\/

TO THE CONTRACT. Notary Signature & Seal




Docusign Envelope ID: 18504969-041D-426C-BD4F-095611E57CFE

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by

Gys#

Escrow #

Reed Construction

to furnish Steel

for the premises known as 2024 Renovation Work - Crete Elementary Scho

ol, Crete, lllinois

of which Crete-Monee Community Unit School District

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of

Two Hundred Dollars and 00/100

is the owner.

( $200.00 )

Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, orrightto, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to
mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material,
fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the
owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished
at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

Given under hand

and seal

30th day of September

,2024.

Signature and Seal:
* Extras include but are not limited to Change Orders, both oral and written, to the

this

,@W

contract.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is
President of the
Steel

who is the contractor for the

Willie J Conrad

Bridgeport Steel Sales, Inc.

building located at

2024 Renovation Work - Crete Elementary School, Crete, lllinois

work on the

owned by Crete-Monee Community Unit School District

That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $4,000.00

$3,800.00

on which he has received payment of
prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and

that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses

of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for

specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each,
and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to palns and specifications:

CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES WHAT FOR PRICE PAID PAYMENT DUE
Bridgeport Steel Steel $4,000.00 $3,800.00 $200.00 $0.00
Total Labor and Material including Extras* to Complete $4,000.00 $3,800.00 $200.00 $0.00
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for
material, labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.
Signed this 30th day of October 2024
Signature: % 7 44/;-5_,//
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day October L ,2024.
CHRISTNE AT S Sy Cr
* Extras Include but are nbt limted tw ral and i e Contract.

Cormussnon No. 332248
My Commission Expires March 27, 2028




Docusign Envelope ID: 18504969-041D-426C-BD4F-095611E57CFE

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN
» STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty #
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO Escrow #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by REED CONSTRUCTION
to furnish CERAMIC TILE WORK
for the premises known as 2024 RENOVATION WORK - CRETE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CRETE, IL
of which CRETE-MONEE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100

(8500.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of; or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the
undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*
DATE 10/30/24 COMPANY NAME ROCK RIVE FLOORING

ADDRESS 7 . , ROCKFORDIL 61107
SIGNATURE AND TITLE i

(eS t((.e,k_‘.t

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) DAVID F ROMAN BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) PRESIDENT OF
(COMPANY NAME) ROCK RIVER VALLEY FLOORING WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING CERAMIC TILE WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 2024 RENOVATION WORK - CRETE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CRETE, IL
OWNED BY CRETE-MONEE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $10,000.00 on which he or she has received payment of
$9,500.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR Sl Mgg}JDN ' i A?:/‘{{ENT BAIL)‘GIECE
RRV FLOORING TILE WORK 10,000.00 9,500.00 500.00 0.00
ALL MATERIAL TAKEN FROM FULLY PD
STOCK DELIVERED VIA OUR TRUCKS
PRINCIPAL SUPPLIER: RIZZIO FLOORING )
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE. 10,000.00 9,500.00 500.00 0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,

labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work oth ove stated.
DATE |/ \ln('\\\.:)_({ SIGNATURW
LI —_—

30

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

¥EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

z i i i : . eeare of Hiinois
F.3870 R5/96 Provided by Chicago Title Insurance Company Notary Public - State 0 2027}

jon Expires Mar

e TR

My Commiss B

¥



Docusign Envelope ID: 18504969-041D-426C-BD4F-095611E57CFE

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOQIS Gty #
COUNTY OF DUPAGE Loan #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN T0747-06
08
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Reed Construction Company
to fumnish Flocring Materials & Labor
for the premises 2024 Renovation Work - Crete Elementary School, Crete, lllinois
of which Crete-Monee Community Unit School District
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars and Seventy Cents
3 9,397.70 )Dollars. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowiedged, does hereby waive and release
any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statules of the State of Ilinois. relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described
premises, and the improvements thereon. and on the material, fixlures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations
due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus, or machinery herelofore fumished, or which may be
fumished at any lime hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises INCLUDING EXTRAS *
Given under MY hand SIGN and seal ON
this 30th day of o Qctober 2024

A. A. Lymperopulos Senior Project Accountant

Commerclal Carpet Consultants, Inc.
Sigrigtu el 893 Industrial Drive Eimhurst, IL. 60126
NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid If waiver is for a corporation, corporate nanfe shbuld be uded. corporate seal affixed and title of officer

signing waiver should be set forih_ if waiver is for a parinership, the partnership name should be used. partner should sign and designate himself as partner.
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO WRITTEN CHANGE ORDERS TO THE CONTRACT AND CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVES SIGNED BY OWNER
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINQIS

COUNTY OF DUPAGE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly swomn, deposes and says that (sihe is

Senior Project Accountant of the
Flooring Materials & Labor

building located at 2024 Renovation Work - Crete El tary School, Crete, lllinols

owned by Crote-Monee Community Unit School District

That the total amount of the contract including extras® is $ 187,954.00 on which he has recewved payment of

3 178,666,30 prior io this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no clam either legal
or equilable o defsat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work
and all parties having contracts or subcontracts for specific portions of said work or for maierial entering into the construction thereol and the amount due

A. A. Lymperopulos
Commercial Carpet Consultants, Inc.

who is contractor for the

or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include ali labor and material required to complete said work accord ng to plans and specifications:
THIS

CONTRACT AMOUNT BALANCE
NAME WHAT FOR PRICE PAID PAYMENT DUE
Commercial Carpel Consultants, Inc. Flooring Materials & Labor 187,954.00 178,666.30 §,397.70
893 Industrial Drive Eimhurst, IL. 60126
All materials are taken from fully pald
and delvered to site in my own truck.
M;_Iorguwller:Sgartan urfaces
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE 187,654.00 | 178,556.30 9,387.70 -

That there are no other comracts for said work cutstanding, and that there 1s nothing oue or 1o
any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above slated,

due to any person for material. labor or other work of

Signed this 30th October 2024
Signat B s
"""" P L gy
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th  day of Dctgber " r\ ; OF FQN- SEAL

¢
¥ L RSO ARCKERT g

* EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO WRITTEN CHANGE Notary s | ¢
ORDERS TO THE CONTRACT AND CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVES SIGNED BY OWNER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 0111?!? 5§
! ]

Py SN



Docusign Envelope ID: 18504969-041D-426C-BD4F-095611E57CFE

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF purAGE S8

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by REED CONSTRUCTION

To furnish TERRAZZO FLOORING

Gly #

Escrow #

For the premises known as CRETEES

435 NORTH STREET, CRETE, Il 60417

Of which CRETE-MONEE CUSD

THE undersigned, for an inconsideration of TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND FIVE CENTS

($ 2,897.05

is the owner,

) Dollars, and ather good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do{es) hereby waive and release

any and all fien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the stafutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' fiens, with respect to and on said above-
described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furrished, and on the moneys, funds or
other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of &ll labor, services, material, fixiures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore
furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

Given under my hand and se

SIGNATURE AND TIT

iswdj}m‘

. COMPANY NAME: MENCONI TERRAZZO LLC

ADDRESS: 248 JAMES ST BENSENVILLE, IL 60106

MELISSA GONZALEZ, EXECUTIVE DIRECTCR

*EXTRAS INCLUDE B 'ARE’/NOT LIMITED{?ﬁ Tyv
NOTE: all waivers must be for the full amount paiii wa

(8E/ORDERS

iver is for a cdp

ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.
on, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title of

officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a parinership, the parinership name should be used, partner should sign and designate

himself as partner.

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DUPAGE 55

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, MELISSA GONZALEZ

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

Who is the contractor fumishing TERRAZZO FLOORING

work on the

Building located at CRETE ES

435 NORTH STREET, CRETE, IL 60417

being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR of MENCONI TERRAZZO

Owned by CRETE-MONEE CUSD

That the total amount of the confract including extras® is $ 59,541.00

on which he has received payment of § §6,563.85

prior to this payment,

That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of
said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or fabor, or both, for said work and all parties having
contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become
due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

BALANCE

NAME AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE | AMOUNTPAID | THIS PAYMENT DUE

MENCONI TERRAZZO 248 JAMES 8T BENSENVILLE, IL 60106 LABOR & MAT 59,541.00 56,563.95 2,8087.05 0.00
NO QUTSIDE RENTAL EQUIPMENT USED.
CUR PRINCIPAL SUPPLIER iS5 TERRAZZD & CONCRETE

ALL MATERIALS TAKEN FROM OUR EULLY PAID
STOCK AND DELIVERED IN GUR OWN VEHICLES
70O THE JOBSITE. ALL LABOR PAID IN FULL
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS TG COMPLETE, 59,541.00 56,563.95 2.997.05. 0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to be
waork of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. /

Signed this 30TH day of OCTOBER

, 2024 Sig

"EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH GRAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CON]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30TH ) day of OQER A_s

g;due at any person for

i

e, /77
—

7

Notary Public; q

g

IR
Ol

Sed
KIMBERLYA UPTON
mpan)ﬁotary Public, State of i{linois
Commission Mo. 509502
My Commission Expires June 2¢, 2023

f.1722 R5/9¢6 Provided by Chicago Title Insurance
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Docusign Envelope ID: 18504969-041D-426C-BD4F-095611E57CFE

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty # REED # 70747
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Escrow #

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by REED CONSTRUCTION

to furnish PAINTING & DECORATING

for the premises known as 2024 RENOVATION WORK - CRETE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, CRETE, IL

of which CRETE - MONEE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Twelve Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars & 45/100

$ 12,850.45 ) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of STATE OF ILLINOIS,
relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the
material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due

from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be
furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE April 25, 2025 COMPANY NAME ASCHER BROTHERS CO., INC.
ADDRES(\ 3033 WEST FLETCHER, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60618

SIGNATURE AND TITLE LMiLl/ﬁ l&

* Extras include but are not limited to change orders, both oral and written, to the contract.
STATE OF ILLINOIS o CONTRACTOR'’S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned  LAURA WILKIN being duly sworn, deposes
and says that he or she is MANAGER
of ASCHER BROTHERS CO., INC. who is the
contractor furnishing PAINTING & DECORATING work on the building
located at 435 NORTH STREET, CRETE, IL
owned by CRETE - MONEE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $ 186,975.00 on which he has received payment of
$ 174,124.55 prior to this payment.

That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said
work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof
and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work
according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE

NAMES NG ADDRESSES WHAT FOR INCLUDING EXTRAS* PAID PAYMENT DUE
IASCHER BROTHERS CO., INC. LABOR 166,975.00, 154,124.55 12,850.45 0.00
PRINCIPAL SUPPLIER
SHERWIN WILLIAMS MATERIAL 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00
“NO OUTSIDE RENTAL “ALL LABOR PAID IN
EQUIPMENT USED.” FULL.”
All labor, fringes and materials have been paid. Materials are from prepaid stock and delivered to site in company owned vehicles.
[Total Labor And Material Including Extras* To Complete | 186,975.00 174,124.55| 12,850.45] 0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor.or other work of
any kind done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. i S

/

DATE April 25, 2025 Signature: {

Subscribed and sworn before me this 25th day of April
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE

ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT. O/ };

Page 1 of 1



Docusign Envelope ID: 18504969-041D-426C-BD4F-095611E57CFE

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN
STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty # 70747
COUNTY OF McHENRY } SS Escrow #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Reed Construction
to furnish HVAC
for the premises known as 2024 Renovation Work - Crete Elementary School
of which Crete - Monee Community Unit School District is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-seven Dollars and 50/100
$ 5,847.50 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' liens,
with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery
furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material,
fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above
-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE 10/30/24 COMPANY NAME Sherman Mechanical, Inc.

ADDRESS 1075 Alexander Court, Cary, IL 60013

SIGNATURE AND TITLE %W , Controller

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

STATE OF ILLINOIS CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY } SS
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Doug Kaeser BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES

AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Controller OF
(COMPANY NAME) Sherman Mechanical, Inc. WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING HVAC WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 435 North St, Crete, IL 60417
OWNED BY Crete - Monee Community Unit School District
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $ 116,950.00 on which he or she has received payment of

3 111,102.50 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties
who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all
labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR INCLDG EXTRAS* PAID THIS PAYMENT | BALANCE DUE
Sherman Mechanical, Inc HVAC Work $ 8221436 |$ 7989266 |$ 232170 | $ -
Hatchell & Assoc. Equipment $ 2196.00|$ 2,196.00 | $ - $ -
Johnson Controls, Inc Controls Work $ 2200000 |% 1858162 |$ 3,41838|$ -
Temperature Equipment Corp Equipment $ 10,539.64 [ $ 1043222 | $ 10742 | $ -
$ = $ = $ : $ =
$ - $ = $ = $ E
Al labor and fringes fully paid. All material taken from fully paid stock and delivered to jobsite in company owned vehicle. No outside rental equipment used.
TOTAL LABOR & MATERIALS INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE: | $ 116,950.00 | $ 111,102.50 l $ 5,847.50 | $ -

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor
or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

DATE 10/30/24 SIGNATURE %b

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 30th DAY OF October, 2024
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE OFFICIAL SEAL
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT. Alexa Webley NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Commission No. 967459 240358 / J022383

My Commission Expires 2/27/2027

f.1722 R5/96
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FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN
STATE OF WISCONSIN Gty # 4N02-0127
COUNTY OF  MILWAUKEE ST T
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN; Loan #
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by e ew--....._SHERMANMECHANICAL,INC, e
tofunish _ ~~~~~ SYSTEMCONTROLS B
for the premises known as 2024 RENOVATION WORK - CRETE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL.
ofwhich _______CRETE-MONEE COMMUNITY UNITSCHOOLDISTRICT _ ___ istheowner
The undersigned, for and in consideration and upon receipt of : THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTEEN DOLLARS AND 38/100
$_ 3,418.38 ) Dollms and olher good and valuable consideration, do(es)

heretofore furnished or which may be furnished at any time here after, by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

Given under hand and seal
eeee.o... 3t dayof  OCTOBER =, 2024
Signature and Seal;

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver s for a corporation, corporate name dhbuld be used, corporate scal affiXeg
officer signing waiver should be set fortly; if waiver is for a partnership, the partuership name should be used, partner should sign and designal

as partner
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is LAUNIQUEKAKIMBROUGH =~~~ o

oo . CREDITANALYST _  __ ofthe JOHNSONCONTROLSINC. e
who is the contractor for the M CONTR( work on the
building located at 435 NORTH STREBT CRETE IL 60417
owned by CRETE - MONEE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT
That the total amount of the contract including extras is $ . 22,000.00 on which he has received payment of
$ 18,581.62 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material
or labar, or both for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the
construction thercof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said
work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES WHAT FOR PRICE PAID PAYMENT DUE
JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. TEMP CONTROLS 22,000.00 18,581.62 3,418.38 0.00

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE 22,000.00 18,581.62 3,418.38 0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor, or other work
of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 31 7 OCTOBER , 2024
7
Signature: A )

[ /
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

F.3870 R1/89 COMM. EXP: 1/17/2026 Signature:

CODTASTCL,
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Chicago Final WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF IL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Sherman Mechanical Inc, 1075 ALEXANDER COURT, CARY, IL, 60013-1891 To
furnish HYAC MATERIALS for the premises known as: 2024 Renovation Work - Crete Elementary School, 435 North St, Crete, IL, of
which Crete - Monee Community Unit School District is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of One Hundred -Seven Dollars and Forty-Two Cents ($107.42), and other good and
valuable considerations, the reciept whereof is hereby acknowledged do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or
right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described
premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds,
or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material fixtures, apparatus or machinery
hereto furnished, or which may be furnished anytime hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING
EXTRAS.*

DATE / /, /_, ol L/ COMPANY NAME: Temperature Equipment Corporation

ADDRESS: 17725 Volbrecht Road, Lansing, IL 60438

SIGNATURE /%@-‘C

TITLE Credit Analyst

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF IL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Michael Trippiedi BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION)
Credit Analyst OF (COMPANY NAME) Temperature Equipment Corporation WHO IS THE CONTRACTOR FURNISHING HVAC
MATERIALS WORK ON THE BUILDING LOCATED AT 2024 Renovation Work - Crete Elementary School, 435 North St, Crete,
IL, OWNED BY Crete - Monee Community Unit School District

That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $10,539.64 on which he or she has received payment of $10,432.22 prior to
this amount. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or
equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who have furnished
material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for
material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all
labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

Contract price INCLDG AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR Extras* PAID PAYMENT DUE
Temperature Equipment Corporation ~ HVAC Materials  $10,539.64 $10.432.22 $107.42 $0.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS"*
TO COMPLETE. $10,539.64 $10,432.22  $107.42 $0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

pate_//~/~= Y SIGNATURE: m

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS / DAYOF: MIvemBER | 292 o -

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE / / g

ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT NO’TAqu PUBLIC

F.3870R5/96 Provided by Chicago Title Insurance Company .




Docusign Envelope ID: 18504969-041D-426C-BD4F-095611E57CFE IVER OF LIEN Gty #

Escrow #
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by: Reed Construction
to furnish ; Electrical Work for CRETE ES for the premises
known as: 435 North Street
of which: Crete-Monee CUSD is the owner.
The undersigned, for and in consideration of: Three Thousand Six Hundred Six Dollars and Forty Cents
($3,606.40}) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby

waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to

and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the

moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or

machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE: 10/3/2024 COMPANY NAME: Current Communications & Electric Corporation
2600-W. 23rd Street, Broadwew, I 60155

SIGNATURE AND TITLE:

Steghanie Lewaniak, Treasurer

* EXTRAS INGLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

bR I A A B A R A B R B T T e e R R R L T T O

STATE OF ILLINOIS CONTRACTOR'S AFF!DAVIT

COUNTY OF COOK

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, Stephanie Lewaniak BEING DULY
SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE IS Treasurer OF Current Communications & Electric Corporation
WHOQ IS THE CONTRACTCOR FURNISHING Electrical WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 435 North Street, Crete, IL 60417
OWNED BY Crete-Monee CUSD
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $72,128.00 on which he has received
payment of: $68,521.60 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally

and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have
furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material
entering into the construction thereof and amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material
required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE | AMOUNT PAID | THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Current Communications & Electric Corporation Electrical $61,928.00 $58,321.60 $3,606.40 $0.00
Chicago Fire Detection Systems Material $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $0.00 §0.00

Principal Supplier: Chicago Fire Detection Systems
11535 183rd Place, Orland Park, IL 60467
708-248-1300

Balance of material taken from fully paid stock and delivered to the
jobsite in our campany vehicle. Al fabor paid in full. There is no rental
equipment on this project.

TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE $72,128.00 $68,521.60 $3,606.40 $0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor

or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.
DATE: 10/3/2024 SIGNATURE: W@Aﬂm a%

e
5tephaﬂie Lewaniak, Treasurer

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TC BEFORE ME THIS 3rd DAY OF October , 2024,

~ NOTARYPUBKD Mmiission Expi

* EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH CRAL AND WRITTEN, TG THE CONTRACT. il
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rinAL vwAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF  lllinois Gty#
} SS
COUNTY OF DuPage Escrow#
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Reed Construction
to furnish Masonry work
for the premises known as Crete Elementary School 435 North Street., Crete, IL 60417
of which Crete-Monee Community Unit School District is the owner

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of  Five Hundred Fifty Five and Zero Cents

( $555.00 ) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens,
with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, an on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery
furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material,
fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned for the above
described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS*

DATE October 31, 2024 COMPANY NAME Joe's Masonry

uRESS 383 Evergreen Ave. Bensenville, 60106
SIGNATURE AND TITLE P dod
7

<

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF lllinois
} SS
COUNTY OF DuPage
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Sal Calzante BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES

AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) President OF
(COMPANY NAME) Joe's Masonry WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Masonry work WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 435 North Street Crete IL 60417
OWNED BY Crete-Monee Community Unit School District
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $11,100.00 on which he or she has received payment of

$10,545.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions
of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items
mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE
NAMES WHAT FOR INCLUDING EXTRAS* AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Joe's Masonry Labor $11,100.00 $10,545.00 " $555.00 $0.00

ALL MATERIAL HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM FULLY PAID STOCK AND DELIVERED TO THE JOBSITE VIA OUR OWN TRUCKS. ALL LABOR AND FRINGE BENEFITS

HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL TO DATE. NO OUTSIDE RENTAL EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN USED ALL EQUIPMENT IS COMPANY OWNED

[TOTAL LABOR & MAT L INCLUDE EXTRAS" TO COMPLETE $11,100.00 $70,545.00 $555.00 | ~$0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there i IS nothing due or to become due to any person for material,

labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other thaii pbove sta@\_——\
DATE  October 31, 2024 Signature

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 3l pavor ﬂcfvéw/ /%
- (atlz 4

Notary Public My Cgﬁmxsswn Expires:

N P W )

EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDER’S BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT {3 OFFICIAL SEAL
f.1722R5/96 é KRISTIN CALZANTE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOI3

ﬁ? MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 4/8/2025
o R Do e o T T e

€

S S
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riINAL WAILIVER OF LIEN

» STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty #
COUNTY OF Cook Escrow #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

‘WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by REED CONSTRUCTION
1o furnish roofing 70747-06
for the premises known as 2024 RENNIVATION WORK-CRETE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
of which CRETE-MONEE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO DOLLARS AND 50/100
($182.50) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics’
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the
undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*
DATE NOVEMBER 4, 2024 COMPANY NAME RAM Services

ADDRESS 1’8304 Maple Styeet Lansing, IL 60438

SIGNATURE AND TITLE ( Lprens ? /Ljn ,WM

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TB/CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT

LN

CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF Cook

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Cynthia J Holsapple BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Secretary OF
(COMPANY NAME) RAM Services WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Roofing WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 435 North St, Crete, IL 60417
OWNED BY CRETE-MONEE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is $3650.00 on which he or she has received payment of
$3467.50 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all
parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific
portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the
items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR NG DG EXTRAS PAID PAYMENT DUE
RAM Services Labor and taxes 3650.00 3467.50 182.50 0.00
|
Fully paid stock delivered by our own trucks
Principal Supplier GEMCO INDUSTRIES
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE. 3650.00 3467.50 182.50 0.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,

labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection, }h /srj‘d/v;oiljer ha above stated.

I1/et) 206 2 ¢
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS Thit DAY OF Noverv] b@r ,

EAL
VICTORIA CATALAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Commission No. 978464
My Commission Expires September 22, 2027

DATE SIGNATURE:

2024

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

F.3870 R5/96 Provided by Chicago Title Insurance Company
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